netting effectively aggregates pre-settlement risk exposure at time of default, thus reducing overall exposure.

Collateral valuation and management

Westpac revalues financial markets and associated collateral positions on a daily basis to monitor the net risk
position, and has formal processes in place so that calls for collateral top-up or exposure reduction are made
promptly. An independent operational unit has responsibility for monitoring these positions. The collateralisation
arrangements are documented via the Credit Support Annex of the International Swaps and Derivatives
Association (ISDA) master agreement for derivatives transactions and Global Master Repurchase Agreement
(GMRA) for repurchase transactions and Clearing Agreements for cleared trades.

1 Excludes collateralised derivative transactions.

Pillar 3 report
Credit risk mitigation

 Westpac Group September 2021 Pillar 3 report | 59

Total exposure covered by collateral, credit derivatives and guarantees

Impact Total exposure for
30 September 2021 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by
$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 130,966   (721)   130,245   4,464   1,283   456   10

Sovereign 176,303   (65)   176,238   596   65   116   -

Bank 22,443   (1,160)   21,283   7,233   1,160   - -

Standardised 16,679   - 16,679   3,046   - - -

Total 346,391   (1,946)   344,445   15,339   2,508   572   10

Impact Total exposure for
31 March 2021 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by
$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 124,955   (388)   124,567   3,642   902   436   -

Sovereign 143,292   (55)   143,237   712   56   120   -

Bank 24,899   (1,495)   23,404   7,991   1,495   - -

Standardised 15,300   - 15,300   1,794   - - -

Total 308,446   (1,938)   306,508   14,139   2,453   556   -

Impact Total exposure for
30 September 2020 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by
$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 130,473   (485)   129,988   4,357   1,879   295   -

Sovereign 132,020   (163)   131,857   757   164   79   -

Bank 24,458   (1,214)   23,244   7,981   1,214   - -

Standardised 16,993   - 16,993   2,797   - - -

Total 303,944   (1,862)   302,082   15,892   3,257   374   -

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

1 Impact of credit mitigation under the substitution approach.

Pillar 3 report
Counterparty credit risk

60 | Westpac Group September 2021 Pillar 3 report

This section describes Westpac’s exposure to credit risk arising from derivative and treasury products.

Approach

Westpac actively assesses and manages the derivative and treasury credit risk (known collectively as counterparty
credit risk) arising from its derivatives business. Westpac’s process for managing counterparty credit risk is based
on its assessment of the potential future credit risk Westpac is exposed to when dealing in derivatives products